2020-21 ATEMS Bell Schedule

"New" Schedule (Monday thru Friday)

Release from

1st Period
2nd Period
3rd Period

4th Period

Advisory
5th Period

6th Period

7th Period

Jr/Sr Class Shuttle
Release (bellchime Departure
Class Time Bell for shuttles) Times
8:15-9:06 9:08am 8:58am 9:01am
9:09-10:00 10:02am 9:52am 9:55am
10:03-10:53 10:55am  10:45am 10:48am
11:31-12:36 12:38pm 12:36pm 12:40pm
12:39-12:58 1:00pm
1:01-1:53 1:55pm 1:45pm 1:48pm
1:56-2:46 2:48pm 2:38pm 2:41pm
2:49-3:40 3:38pm N/A N/A

* Classes will range from 50-70 mins. in length

"B" Lunch Schedule

1st Period
2nd Period
3rd Period
4th Period (35 mins)

"B" Lunch

4th Period (30 mins)
Advisory

5th Period

6th Period

7th Period

Class Time
8:15-9:06
9:09-10:00
10:03-10:53
10:56-11:31

11:31-12:01

12:06-12:36
12:39-12:58
1:01-1:53
1:56-2:46
2:49-3:40

"C" Lunch Schedule
Release Release from
Jr/Sr from Class Shuttle Jr/Sr Class Shuttle
Release (bellchime Departure Release (bell chime Departure
Bell  forshuttles) Times Class Time Bell forshuttles)  Times
9:08am 8:58am 9:01am 1st Period 8:15-9:06 9:08am 8:58am 9:01am
10:02am 9:52am 9:55am 2nd Period 9:09-10:00 10:02am 9:52am 9:55am
10:55am  10:45am 10:48am 3rd Period 10:03-10:53 10:55am 10:45am 10:48am
4th Period 10:56-12:06
“C"Lunch  12:06-12:36 12:38pm 12:36pm 12:40pm
12:38pm 12:36pm 12:40pm
1:00pm Advisory 12:39-12:58 1:00pm
1:55pm 1:45pm 1:48pm 5th Period 1:01-1:53 1:55pm 1:45pm 1:48pm
2:48pm 2:38pm 2:41pm 6th Period 1:56-2:46 2:48pm 2:38pm 2:41pm
3:38pm N/A N/A 7th Period  2:49-3:40 3:38pm N/A N/A

* Students at Abilene High or Cooper during 4th period will need to eat lunch on those campuses

We will reduce social interaction in the hallway by staggering our bell schedules and not allowing students to go to the restroom during passing periods

* Freshmen & Sophomore students will release at the bell, while Jr's & Sr's will release 1.5 minutes after the bell.




